CH \$440.00 875097;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM522865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xenex Disinfection Services LLC		03/06/2019	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xenex Disinfection Services Inc.	
Street Address:	121 Interpark, Suite 104	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	y: TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78216	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87509729	ZERO OUT
Serial Number:	86793638	STRIKE
Serial Number:	86793413	INTENSITY
Serial Number:	88195988	INTENSITY
Serial Number:	86793363	SURESTRIKE
Serial Number:	88195982	SURESTRIKE
Serial Number:	87924407	Х
Serial Number:	86637492	ROBOTIC ANTIBIOTIC
Serial Number:	87590644	NO RISK, INFECTION RATE REDUCTION PROGRA
Serial Number:	87616304	GERM-ZAPPING
Serial Number:	88085235	THE UNINFECTION COMPANY
Serial Number:	88200705	ANGRY IRON
Registration Number:	3869481	XENEX
Registration Number:	4245501	XENEX
Registration Number:	5355618	LIGHTSTRIKE
Registration Number:	5059586	Х
Registration Number:	5018405	GERM-ZAPPING ROBOTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900497903 REEL: 006641 FRAME: 0960

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124926413
Email: tmg@slwip.com
Correspondent Name: Pamela B. Huff
Address Line 1: PO Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4829.000005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela B. Huff
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela B. Huff/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Xenex Disinfection Services LLC - DE - FILED Certificate of Conversion to Corporation 3.9.19#page1.tif source=Xenex Disinfection Services LLC - DE - FILED Certificate of Conversion to Corporation 3.9.19#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006641 FRAME: 0961





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "XENEX DISINFECTION SERVICES LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "XENEX DISINFECTION

SERVICES LLC" TO "XENEX DISINFECTION SERVICES INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT 8:38 O'CLOCK

A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE NINTH DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2019 AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

7313103 8100F SR# 20191806324

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202392672

Date: 03-07-19

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006641 FRAME: 0962

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:38 AM 03/07/2019 FILED 08:38 AM 03/07/2019 SR 20191806324 - File Number 7313103

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Texas
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Texas .
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is 06/12/2009
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Xenex Disinfection Services LLC.
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Xenex Disinfection Services Inc.
6.)	This effective date of conversion shall be March 9, 2019 at 12:02 a.m.
IN of	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 6thday ofMarch, A.D. 2019
	Sequel Ventures, LLC, its Manager
	By: // // // // // // // // // // // // //
	Name; Morris Miller
	Print or Type
	Title: Manager
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006641 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 05/09/2019